
GLASGOW

Hutchesontown

Barrowfield

Farm
Cross

Dalmarnock

Shawfield

Broomielaw

Govanhill

Toryglen

Tradeston

Lancefield

Crosshill

Pollokshields

Gorbals

Camlachie

Kinning
Park

Gallowgate

Lower
Harbour

Strathbungo

Oatlands

Polmadie

Bridgeton

St Enochs

Townhead

Calton

Port
Eglinton

Dennistoun

Anderston

Parkhead

Haghill

Blythswood
New Town

A7
28

A7
7

A74

A8
0

A74

A8

A8

A724

A728

A74

A8

A8

A814
A8

A74

A804

A730

A7
7

A730

A89

A74

A730

A8

A8 A89

A7
28

A728

A814

A7
30

A89

A74

A89

A7
7

A814

A749

A7
28

A814

A749

A814

A749

A7
28

A8

A749

A7
7

A8

A8

A7
49

A7
7

A7
28

B7

63

B7
63

B7
63

B763

B7
63

M74

M74

M74

M74

756

75

Cathedral

Memory
Stone

Duke of
Wellington

Barras
Market

James Watt

Sir Chris Hoy
Velodrome

Cuningar
Woodland

Park

Glasgow
Green

Richmond
Park

Westthorn
Rec Grd

Queen’s
Park

Alexandra
Park

Gorbals
Rose Gdn

St
Brigid's
Roman

Catholic
Church

New
Victoria

Gdns

Govanhill
Park

Necropolis

Southern
Necropolis

0 1 Kilometre

0 880 Mile1/2

Argyle Street

Alexandra Parade

Queens Park

Dalmarnock

Rutherglen

Charing Cross

Anderston

Crosshill

Bridgeton

Pollokshields West

Glasgow Queen Street

Glasgow Central
Duke Street

Bellgrove

High Street

Pollokshields East

Bridge StreetBridge Street

St Enoch

Buchanan StreetBuchanan Street

West StreetWest StreetShields
Road

Shields
Road

River     Clyde

River Clyde

River Clyde

LEVEL Intermediate

ROUTE PROFILE
Total Ascent 39m Highest Point 33m 
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POINTS OF INTEREST
BRONZE MAP OF GLASGOW

LA PASIONARIA

‘DR. CONNOLLY I PRESUME?’ 

CLUTHA BAR MURALS

COMMONWEALTH GAMES 2014 SCULPTURE

THE HOPE SCULPTURE

THE PEOPLE’S PALACE & DOULTON FOUNTAIN

ST MUNGO AND ST ENOCH

‘FELLOW GLASGOW RESIDENTS’

THE ‘WONDER WALL’ 

TIME

DESCRIPTION

ROUTE 
DETAILS

2 – 3 hours

Urban cycleway, shared-
use paths and roads. 
Confidence when cycling 
in traffic is required. 

4

Contains OS data © Crown copyright and database right (2023). © OpenStreetMap contributors. © Cartography by www.fourpointmapping.co.uk (2023).

An urban ‘treasure hunt’ searching out just a few of Glasgow’s notable public works of art. 
visitscotland.com/cyclingroutes
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GLASGOW ART TRAIL (10.4 MILES,
16.7 KM)
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ROUTE LEVEL CLASSIFICATIONSROUTE DESCRIPTION
From Queen Street Station, head south via George 
Square to join NCN75 on the banks of the Clyde 
for a short loop out to the ‘Squiggly Bridge’, before 
heading back east along the riverbank to Glasgow 
Green. 

The Green is home to The People’s Palace – 
Glasgow’s social history museum – and what is 
believed to be the world’s largest Terracotta water 
fountain. Continue east along NCN75 to view The 
Hope Sculpture at Cuningar Loop, which celebrates 
Glasgow’s hosting of COP26. 

On your return via Carlton and Merchant City, 
you will pass several notable murals; a modern 
depiction of St Mungo, the Patron Saint and 
‘founder’ of Glasgow; ‘Fellow Glasgow Residents’ 
which celebrates the wildlife and natural history 
of the city, and the 200 metres long ‘Wonder 
Wall’, a tribute to the people of the University of 
Strathclyde, and their many achievements.

Insert photo Here

Introductory Intermediate Challenging

DISTANCE
TERRAIN

DISTANCE
TERRAIN

DISTANCE
TERRAIN

>35 KM
HILLY

15-35 KM
SOME HILLS

<15 KM
FEW TO NO HILLS

THE DISTANCES MAY VARY SLIGHTLY FROM THE CLASSIFICATION DEPENDING ON THE AMOUNT OF HILLS AND THE NATURE OF THE ROUTE

OFF THE RAILS CAFÉ
1a Dundas St, Glasgow, G1 2AH 
0141 332 4277 

BILLY BILSLAND CYCLES
176 Saltmarket, Glasgow, G1 5LA 
0141 5520841 

PHILIP LANG CYCLES
163 Gallowgate, Glasgow, G1 5ED 
0141 552 5103

An urban ‘treasure hunt’ searching out just a few of Glasgow’s most notable public works of art. 
visitscotland.com/cyclingroutes

GLASGOW ART TRAIL (10.4 MILES, 16.7 KM)

FRIENDLY STOPS

OVO BIKES
Bike hire across Glasgow 
Visit: www.nextbike.co.uk/en/glasgow/
0292 248 1736


